Ref. No. 25(03)/SAI/TOPS/S&C Equip./PAC-NCOEs/Rowers Row/2020-21 Dated: 26.10.2020

Subject: Procurement of Rowers Row to various National Centre of Excellence (NCOEs) under SAI on Proprietary basis- Inviting comments thereon.

Sports Authority of India had initiated Single tender Enquiry to purchase the following item(s) under the subject head above for to various National Centre of Excellence (NCOEs) on proprietary basis. The details of Single tender enquiry issued to the OEM(s) and the finalised price is as detailed below:

a. <u>Procurement of Rowers Row for 6 National Centre of Excellence (NCOEs) under</u> <u>SAI – PAC Mode</u>

Sl. No.	Description	Details
1	IFB Details	25(03)/SAI/TOPS/S&C Equip./PAC-NCOEs/Rowers Row/2020-21
2	Item Name & Qty	Rowers Row, 06 units
3	Mode of Purchase	PAC
4	Original Equipment Manufacturer	M/s. Concept2 Indoor, USA, Model- E;
5	Authorised Agent	M/s. S&T Welcare Equipments Pvt Ltd
6	Specifications	 Fully enclosed nickel-plated steel chain or cord. Provides repeatable, comparable data for every ride. Should offers automatic "Just Row" mode or allows you to set up a variety of workouts. The monitor should provide a wide range of data, including pace, watts, stroke rate (spm) and Calories and automatically stores this information in either its internal memory or an optional USB flash drive. Must uses power from 2 D-cell batteries whenever it is not being powered by the flywheel. T The longer monitor arm keeps it all within easy reach. Can be separated into two parts for easy storage.
7	Final Unit Price inclusive of 2- year Warranty as per Bid received (incl. of taxes)	₹ 1,49,860.00
8	Final Unit Price inclusive of 2- year Warranty & 3-year AMC as per Bid received (incl. of taxes)	₹ 1,90,322.20
9	Total Financial Implication inclusive of taxes	₹ 11,41,933.20

The above details are being uploaded for open information to submit objections, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the equipment/item within 15 days issue of issue of this document giving the above reference.

The comments should be received at office of Director (ES), Sports Authority of India, Jawaharlal Nehru Stadium Complex, Gate No.-10, Lodhi Road, New Delhi – 110003 (India) or at esdivisionsai@yahoo.in on or before 11/11/2020, 12:00 p.m., failing which it will be presumed that no vendor(s) is having any comment(s) to offer and the case will be decided on merits.

Director (ES) For and on behalf of Director General, SAI